Om Shanti Bahuuddeshiya Shikshan Sanstha's

GURU MISHRI AYURVED COLLEGE & MATOSHREE BADAMBAI MOTILALJI DESARDA

AYURVED HOSPITAL, Shelgaon, Tq. Badnapur, Dist. Jalna

Dr. Kanchan Desarda President Dr. Yogesh Desarda Secretary

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

Ad-hoc fee for the BAMS course run by the unaided Private professional Educational institutions for the Academic Year 2025-26 was decided in the meeting dated 29/07/2025 of Fee Regulating Authority, Mumbai is as:

Sr. No.	Name of Course	Ad-hoc-Fee
01	BAMS	Rs. 185000/-

Kindly note it.

-sd-

Principal

Fees Regulating Authority Date: 29/07/2025

To fix Ad-hoc fee for the Various courses run by the Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions for the Academic Year 2025-2026 taking the decision in the Meeting dated 18th July 2025(Part-I).

(A)

Higher & Technical Courses

Sr. No.		Ad-hoc Fees for the Academic Year 2025-2026 (Rs.)			
	Course	Ad-hoc Tuition Fee	Ad-hoc Development Fee	Ad-hoc Total Fee	
1	Master of Engineering (M.Engg.)	90909	9091	1,00,000/-	
2	Bachelor of Engineering (B.Engg.)	86364	8636	95,000/-	
3	Master of Management Studies (M.M.S)/ Master of Business Administration (M.B.A)	90909	9091	1,00,000/-	
4	Master of Computer Application (M.C.A)	81818	8182	90,000/-	
5	Master of Pharmacy (M. Pharm)	109091	10909	1,20,000/-	
6	Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm)	77273	7727	85,000/-	
7	Pharm D	81818	8182	90,000/-	
8	Master of Architecture (M.Arch)	104545	10455	1,15,000/-	
9	Bachelor of Architecture (B.Arch)	100000	10000	1,10,000/-	
10	Master of Hotel Management and Catering Technology (M.HMCT)	81818	8182	90,000/-	
11	Bachelor of Hotel Management and Catering Technology (B.HMCT)	72727	7273	80,000/-	
12	Applied Arts	81818	8182	90,000/-	
13	Bachelor of Law - 3 Years (L.L.B III)	31818	3182	35,000/-	
14	Bachelor of Law - 5 Years (L.L.B V)	29091	2909	32,000/-	
15	Bachelor of Design (B.Des.)	72727	7273	80,000/-	

Sr. No.	Course	Ad-hoc Fees for the Academic Year 2025-2026 (Rs.)			
		Ad-hoc Tuition Fee	Ad-hoc Development Fee	Ad-hoc Total Fee	
1	Doctor of Medicine (M.D.) Master of Surgery (M.S.)	954545	95455	10,50,000/	
2	Bachelor of Medicine/ Bachelor of Surgery (M.B.B.S)	772727	77273	8,50,000/	
3	Master of Dental Surgery (PG-Dental/ M.D.S)	386364	38636	4,25,000/	
4	Bachelor of Dental Surgery (B.D.S)	295455	29545	3,25,000/-	
5	Master of Ayurved Medicine and Surgery (P.G- Ayurved)	172727	17273	1,90,000/	
6	Bachelor of Ayurved Medicine and Surgery (B,A.M.S)	168182	16818	1,85,000/	
7	Master of Homeopathy Medicine and Surgery (PG- Homeopathy)	100000	10000	1,10,000/-	
8	Bachelor of Homeopathy Medicine and Surgery (B.H.M.S)	81818	8182	90,000/-	
9	Master of Physiotherapy (M.PTH.)	122727	12273	1,35,000/-	
10	Bachelor of Physiotherapy (B.PTH.)	90909	9091	1,00,000/-	
11	Mäster of Occupational Therapy (M.O.T)	86364	8636	95,000/-	
12	Bachelor of Occupational Therapy (B.O.T)	77273	7727	85,000/-	
13	Master of Unani Medicine and Surgery (PG- Unani)	113636	11364	1,25,000/-	
14	Bachelor of Unani Medicine and Surgery (B.U.M.S)	90909	9091	1,00,000/	
15	Master of Science in Nursing (M.Sc.(Nursing))	86364	8636	95,000/-	
16	Bachelor of Science in Nursing (B.Sc.(Nursing))	72727	7273	80,000/-	
17	Post Basic Science in Nursing (P.B.Sc.(Nursing))	72727	7273	80,000/-	

Sr. No.		Ad-hoc Fees for the Academic Year 2025-2026 (Rs.)		
	Course	Ad-hoc Tuition Fee	Ad-hoc Development Fee	Ad-hoc Total Fee
1	Agriculture Business Management (B.A.B.M.)	63636	6364	70,000/-
2	B. Tech Bio-Technology (B.I.O.T.)	81818	8182	90,000/-
3	B.Sc. (Hons) Agriculture (B.Sc.A.)	68182	6818	75,000/-
4	B.Sc. (Hons) Horticulture (B.S.C.H.)	72727	7273	80,000/-
5	B.,Tech. (Agricultural Engineering) (B.Tech.Agri.)	72727	7273	80,000/-
6	B. Tech. (Food Technology), (FOODT)	77273	7727	85,000/-

Note:

- 1. "The Ad-hoc fees as declared above shall be applicable to respective new courses started by the Unaided Institutions from the academic year 2025-2026.
- The Ad-hoc fees to be charged to students admitted in the academic year 2025-2026 by the newly started courses/colleges shall be the maximum fees to be charged by the institutions.
- The Ad-hoc fees to be charged to students subject to the finalization of fees by the Fees Regulating Authority in respect of such course or courses.
- 4. If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority found to be less than the Ad-hoc fees charged and collected by the Institute then the difference in the amount of fees to be refunded to such students by the Institute.
- 5. If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority found to be more than the Ad-hoc fees charged and collected from the students then the Institute will be entitled to claim the difference in the amount from such students subject to such order to be passed by the Authority.
- 6. The Institution shall be under obligation to submit the online proposal with the requisite documents as provided u/s. 14(1)(a) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015, to approve the fees charged as Ad-hoc fees and further to approve the fees for the academic year 2026-2027 or 2027-2028 as the case may be.
- 7. No Institution shall charge the fees in any form over and above the Ad-hoc fees declared by the Fees Regulating Authority."



(Dr. Arjun Chikhale , I.A.S) Member Secretary Fees Regulating Authority State of Maharashtra